REVISED-08/2021
SCHEDULE OF PROBATE CASE FILING FEES

ST. LOUIS CITY CIRCUIT COURT, PROBATE DIVISION

Publication Costs — The City Probate Court collects publication fees for the Monitor and Daily
Record. Please see attached price/rate sheets for their fees. Depending on the publisher of your
choice, add to the case filing fee the appropriate publication fee and submit the grand total of
both fees with your initial case filing.

Appeals $ 70.00
Application for Probate Will $100.50
Application for Letters of Administration,
Independent or Supervised Administration $195.50
+ pub fee

Application for Probate of Will and for Letters Testamentary,
Independent or Supervised Administration $230.50
+ pub fee
(If a will was previously filed with Application for Probate of Will and $100.50 was paid,
then at a later date, filing an Application for Letters Testamentary on an existing case, then
additional filing fee is only $130.00 + pub fee)

Application for Refusal of Letters,
Creditor, Spousal or Minor $100.50

Affidavit for Collection of Small Estate, without a Will $100.50
+ pub fee if applicable
Affidavit for Collection of Small Estate and
Application for Probate of Will (2 separate applications required) $135.50
+ pub fee if applicable

(If a will was previously filed with Application for Probate of Will and $100.50 was paid,
then at a later date, filing an Affidavit for Collection of Small Estate on an existing case, then
additional filing fee is only $35.00 + pub fee if applicable)

Cross Petition No filing fee required at the present time
Depositing a will during testator’s lifetime $ 3.00
Filing a Will Only, of a decedent No Charge

Miscellaneous Trust Matters $125.50



REVISED-08/2021
Petition For an Order to Dispense With Conservatorship

Petition For Determination of Heirship

Petition for Guardianship/Conservatorship-Adult

Petition for Guardianship/Conservatorship-Minor
Petition For Required Administration
Petition of Appointment of Domiciliary Foreign Personal Rep.

Petition to Obtain Possession of Will,
(and/or Obtain Inventory List of Contents of Safe Deposit Box)

Registration of a Trust

Will Contest

NO Filing Fee Required

1. Petition filed by State of Missouri

$100.50

$100.50
+ pub fee

$155.50
+ pub fee if applicable

$140.50
$100.50

$100.50

$ 1.80
No Charge

$145.50

2. Motion and Affidavit in Support of Request to Proceed as Poor Person (if denied,
filing fee required) (regarding publication fee, contact the court on these)

3. Certificate of Inability to Pay Costs

Miscellaneous Fee’s

Additional Fees are applied to Decedent cases based on grand total Inventory Value

Inventory Value

$ 50,000 - $100,000 $ 50.00
$100,001 - $150,000 $100.00
$150,001 - $200,000 $150.00
$200,001 - $250,000 $200.00
$250,001 - $300,000 $250.00
$300,001 - $350,000 $300.00
$350,001 - $400,000 $350.00
$400,001 - $450,000 $400.00

Over $450,000 $450.00
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Annual Fees applied each year a case is open relating to the anniversary date of Letters Issued

Decedent Case $ 30.00

Adult Conservatorship Case $ 30.00

Minor Conservatorship Case $ 25.00
Successor Conservatorship Letters $ 75.00
Copy Requests

Certification page $ 150

Copies per page $ .30 per page



2023 Public Notice &liegal Advertising

Public Notice and Legal Advertising performs the
essential function of announcing impending
government action or legal obligations on

ST. LOUIS CITY RATES

Flat Rate*

Line Rate®

Insertions

businesses or citizens. All Public Notice and Legal BIDS
Advertising will appear in the newspaper at . .

. . . . Bid. 1.43/1
molawyersmedia.com. Missouri Lawyers Media s $1.43/line
subscribes to standards outlined by both American GOVERNMENT
Court and Commercial Newspaper, Inc. and the . . .

. o Election Notice $1.03/line
National Newspaper Association. These standards
encourage newspapers of general circulation Financial Statement $0.86/line
thrqughout the United Sta.lttas t9 publish P1.1b11c Hearings & Minutes $1.43/line
Notices and Legal Advertising in an organized,
visible and prominent manner in readable, clear Other Government $1.43/line
typefaces with easily readable formats. Deviation INDIVIDUAL
from these formats and typefaces are not permitted.
Adoption $85 4
Contact Karie Clark at Dissolution of Marriage $85 4
kclark@molawyersmedia.com Name Change $38 3
Notice to Creditors $75 4
Order of Publication $95 4
PROBATE 4
Small Estate $51 2
Other Probate $76 4
PERSONAL PROPERTY
Storage Auction $1.00/line
REAL ESTATE
Condemnation $1.00/line 3
Quiet Title $1.00/line 4
MissouriLawyers e .
WEEKLY Trustee’s Sale $300 21
BUSINESS
Dissolution of Corp. $50 (Fee waived if publish in MLW) 1
Publishers Statement: All advertising accepted subject ) .
Other Business $1.40/line

to approval by publisher. Advertiser and his agency will
indemnify, defend and hold harmless from any claim and all
loss, expense or liability arising out of the publication of any
advertising copy.

Payment Policy: Payment in advance is required unless
credit has been established. We accept Master Card, Visa

MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY - MG

Publication
Dissolution of Corp. $200

*Flat Rates include all insertions
*Line Rates must be multiplied by the number of insertions to
determine total charge.

For more details, call us at (816) 931-2002

and American Express.
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St. Louis City

Monitor

200 N. 13th Street, St. Louis, MO 63103
314-932-4570

Fax: 314-584-3520 stlouiscitymonitor.com
citypubs@stlouiscitymonitor.com

Letters Granted
Final Settlement/Statement of Acct
Estates Under $40,000/Small Estates
Hearing on sale of real property
Petition for Guardianship (Minor)
Parental Rights
Determine Heirship

add’1 property listed
Unknown Heirs (6 X)
Presumption of Death (two-4 x notices)

PRICE LIST

68.00
75.00
50.00
68.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
95.00
105.00
136.00 (total for both)



